P17000020338

(Reque	stor's Name)	
(Addres	ss)	
(Addres	ss)	
(City/St	ate/Zip/Phone	· #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Busine	ess Entity Nam	ne)
(Dusine	233 Entity Wan	,
(Dogue	nent Number)	
(Docum	nent Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to Filir	ng Officer:	

Office Use Only



800296050058

03/06/17--01031--006 **78.75

7 MAR -6 PM 4:31
EURLIART OF SIAIE
INTERPRETATION OF THE ORIGINAL AND THE

03/08/17

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	Sunshir	ne & Snuggle-bug, Inc.		
		(PROPOSED CORPORA	ATE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are a	n origin	al and one (1) copy of the ar	ticles of incorporation and	l a check for:
☐ \$70 Filing		\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate o Status
			ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED
FROM	Л :	Cherie L. Otis	e (Printed or typed)	
		8167 Alturas Babson Park C	utoff Road	
			Address	
		Bartow, FL 33830 City	, State & Zip	
		863-537-2033		
		Daytime 7	Telephone number	
		clotis48@gmail.com		
		E-mail address: (to be use	ed for future annual report	notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

name of the corporatio	n shall be: Sunshine & Snuggle-b			
TICLE II PRINCIF	PAL OFFICE rincipal street address	Mailing add	Mailing address, if different is:	
8167 Alturas Babson	Park Cutoff Road			
Bartow, FL 33830				
TICLE III PURPOSE purpose for which the	E corporation is organized is:to enga	age in e-commerce retail of o	general merchandise	
			SECRET	
			10K 72S	
			SE 50 F	
TICLE IV SHARES of sto	ock is:		R -6 PH 4: 31 TARK OF STATE LASSEE, FLORIDA	
number of shares of sto	OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS	Name and Title:	Þ	
number of shares of sto	ock is:		Þ	
number of shares of stormumber of shares of	OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Cherie L. Otis		>	
number of shares of stormumber of shares o	OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Cherie L. Otis 8167 Alturas Babson Park Cutoff Road	Address:	>	
number of shares of stormumber of shares of shar	OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Cherie L. Otis 8167 Alturas Babson Park Cutoff Road Bartow, FL 33830	Address: Name and Title:	>	
number of shares of stormumber of shares of shar	OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Cherie L. Otis 8167 Alturas Babson Park Cutoff Road Bartow, FŁ 33830	Address: Name and Title:	>	
number of shares of sto TICLE V INITIAL Name and Title: Address Name and Title: Address Address	OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Cherie L. Otis 8167 Alturas Babson Park Cutoff Road Bartow, FŁ 33830	Address: Name and Title: Address:	>	

,	•			
	•			
Name and Titl	e; <u> </u>	Name and Title:		
Address		Address:		
				<u> </u>
ARTICLE VI REGI	STERED AGENT street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of	f the registered agent is:		
Name:	Cherie L. Otis	_		
Address:	3167 Alturas Babson Park Cutoff Road			
	Bartow, FL 33830	•		
	Danto II , 1 2 00000	-	₩.	_
ARTICLE VII INCO	<u>ORPORATOR</u>			7 11
The name and address	of the Incorporator is:		HAS	FIL MAR -6
Name: _	Cherie L. Otis	_	3.23 7.23 8.33 8.33 8.33 8.33 8.33 8.33 8.33 8	<u>L-i</u> ,
Address:	8167 Alturas Babson Park Cutoff Road		. F.L.	PH (C
	Bartow, FL 33830	<u>.</u>	SIAIE	<u>3</u>
(If an effective date is filing.) Note: If the date inser	than the date of filing: upon filing listed, the date must be specific and cannot ted in this block does not meet the applicable to date on the Department of State's records.		·	
this certificate, I am fa	registered agent to accept service of process miliar with and accept the appointment as reg Required Signature/Registered Agent	istered agent and agree to act in		ty /
	t and affirm that the facts stated herein are			submitted in a
~ (I	tment of State constitutes a third degree felon Grature/Incorporator	y as proviaea jor in s.81/.155, F	2/9	L7//7 Date